
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
January 24, 2023 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Stephanie Wendt, Addison Dorris, Jeb MacLennan, 
Emma Hagar, Alexandria Perry, Pooja Patel, Cheyenne Bare, and John David Manier (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Lindsay Taylor, Macey Pickle, Rachel Craighead, Madison Jones and Cynthia 
Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, January 24, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. via 
ZOOM.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved as submitted. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
ELSO 
The organization requested $1,846.51 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
International Congress on Qualitative Inquiry in May and the Tennessee NAME Conference in July.  
A motion was made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Addison Dorris to approve $1,846.51 for 
hotel, registration, and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
TN Tech Baja SAE 
The organization requested $24,068.75 for hotel, supply, and travel expenses to finish building the 
Baja car and to compete in to Baja SAE competitions in Washington and Wisconsin.  A motion was 
made by Addison Dorris and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $6,041.30 for hotel, supply, 
and travel expenses.  The motion carried.   
 
Formula SAE 
The organization requested $11,375.00 for hotel and travel expenses to compete in the Formula SAE 
collegiate design competition in Brooklyn, Michigan.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and 
seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $6,041.30 for hotel and travel expenses.  The motion 
carried. 
 
Student Nurses’ Association (SNA) 
The organization requested $1,894.73 for hotel and travel expenses to attend the SNA annual 
convention in Nashville, Tennessee.  A motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded 
by Stephanie Wendt to approve $1,894.73 for hotel and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
TTU Flute Organization 
The organization requested $5,400.00 for hotel and travel expenses to perform at the Florida Flute 
Choir in Orlando, Florida.  A motion was made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-
McMahan to approve $5,400.00 for hotel and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
Center of Diversity Education (CODE) 
The organization requested $3,000.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Black 
Student Athlete Summit at USC in Los Angeles, California.  A motion was made by Milghen Ortiz-
McMahan and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $3,000.00 for hotel registration, and travel 
expenses.  The motion carried. 
 



Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:26 a.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Emma Hagar, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $         89,071.72 
Funds not used from Fall 2022 semester   $    31,754.10 
ELSO        $   1,846.51 
TN Tech Baja SAE      $   6,041.30 
Formula SAE       $   6,041.30 
Student Nurses’ Association (SNA)   $   1,894.73 
TTU Flute Organization     $   5,400.00    
Center of Diversity Education (CODE)   $           3,000.00 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $         96,601.98 


